900736853 12/08/2022

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM772833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MGG Investment Group LP		12/01/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	T.W. VENDING INC.
Street Address:	3329 Casey Street
City:	River Falls
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54022
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA
Name:	Three Square Market, Inc.
Street Address:	3329 Casey Street
City:	River Falls
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54022
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6053387	CORRECTRAK
Registration Number:	6842994	TKC INSIGHT
Registration Number:	5803808	TURNKEY CORRECTIONS
Registration Number:	5792222	TURNKEY CORRECTIONS
Registration Number:	5803809	TURNKEY CORRECTIONS
Registration Number:	5889281	INMATE CANTEEN
Registration Number:	6095644	CELL-EZE
Registration Number:	6466951	ROAM
Registration Number:	6482381	ROAM REMOTE OFFENDER ACTIVITY MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	6629328	TSM SMART LOCK
Registration Number:	6862586	MY CONNECTION HUB
Registration Number:	6571187	JAIL TALK
Registration Number:	6314778	COOLER CAFE
	ı	TRADEMARK

REEL: 007912 FRAME: 0288

900736853

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6337583	THREE SQUARE MARKET
Registration Number:	6248295	3 THREE SQUARE MARKET
Registration Number:	6022633	THREE SQUARE 3 SELF PAY MARKET
Registration Number:	6208901	32MARKET
Registration Number:	6084211	NORM TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	6605551	32GO SELF-PAY MARKET
Registration Number:	6619513	32E-GOBIKES

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6126324444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612.632.3000

**Email:** trademark@lathropgpm.com, christine.rallo@lathropgpm.com

Correspondent Name: Hannah R. Lutz

Address Line 1: 500 IDS Center, 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	731399
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine E. Rallo, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Christine E. Rallo/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Project Walleye - EXECUTED Trademark Release (MGG)(50021099.2)#page1.tif source=Project Walleye - EXECUTED Trademark Release (MGG)(50021099.2)#page2.tif source=Project Walleye - EXECUTED Trademark Release (MGG)(50021099.2)#page3.tif source=Project Walleye - EXECUTED Trademark Release (MGG)(50021099.2)#page4.tif source=Project Walleye - EXECUTED Trademark Release (MGG)(50021099.2)#page5.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is dated as of December 1, 2022, and made by MGG INVESTMENT GROUP LP, as collateral agent for itself and the other lenders (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), in favor of T.W. VENDING INC. and THREE SQUARE MARKET, INC. (collectively, the "<u>Assignor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment for Security – Trademarks, dated as of December 3, 2021 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), made by the Assignor in favor of the Assignee, the Assignor granted a security interest to the Assignee in certain collateral, including the Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 3, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7516/0705; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee now desires to terminate and release the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, the Assignee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Collateral" as used herein, shall have the meaning set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement, and includes all of the Assignor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks, and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof, listed on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Assignee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its lien on and security interest in the Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Assignee in the Collateral. The Assignee authorizes the recordation of this Termination with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

MGG INVESTMENT GROUP LP, as Assignee

By: MGG GP, LLÇ

5y: .....

Kevin Griffin

Title CEO

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007912 FRAME: 0291

# CHEDULE A

# Trademarks

													]
T.W. Vending Inc.	T.W. Vending Inc.	T.W. Vending Inc.	Three Square Market, Inc.	Three Square Market, Inc.	Three Square Market, Inc.	T.W. Vending Inc.	T.W. Vending Inc.	T.W. Vending Inc.	T.W. Vending Inc.	Three Square Market, Inc.	Three Square Market, Inc.	T.W. Vending Inc.	Company
USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	Country
ROAM and DESIGN	ROAM	CELL-EZE	NORM TECHNOLOGY	32MARKET	THREE SQUARE SELF PAY MARKET and DESIGN	CORRECTRAK	INMATE CANTEEN	TURNKEY CORRECTIONS and DESIGN (blue logo)	TURNKEY CORRECTIONS and DESIGN (key)	THREE SQUARE MARKET and DESIGN	THREE SQUARE MARKET	TURNKEY CORRECTIONS	<u>Trademark</u>
6482381	6466951	6095644	6084211	6208901	6022633	6053387	5,889,281	5803809	5,792,222	6248295	6337583	5,803,808	<u>No.</u>
9/15/20	8/20/20	12/13/19	11/12/19	10/30/19	7/26/19	10/17/19	3/5/19	9/12/18	9/12/18	9/12/18	9/12/18	9/12/18	Filing Date
9/14/21	8/31/21	7/7/20	6/23/20	12/1/20	3/31/20	5/12/20	10/22/19	7/16/19	7/2/19	1/19/21	5/4/21	7/16/19	<u>Date</u>
None.	None.	None.	None.	None.	None.	None.	None.	None.	None.	None.	None.	None.	Assignees

USA         COOLER CAFE         6314778         8/1920         4/621           UK         COOLER CAFE         3550352         10/30/20         3/26/21           EU         COOLER CAFE         18329438         10/30/20         3/18/21           USA         32GO and DESIGN         6605551         11/12/20         1/4/22           EU         32GO and DESIGN         18252399         11/12/20         5/20/21           EU         32GO and DESIGN         18252399         11/12/20         5/20/21           EU         32GO and DESIGN         18025006         2/20/19         7/26/19           UK         3 and DESIGN         18025006         2/20/19         7/26/19           UK         3 and DESIGN         3320/294         6/25/18         9/28/18           USA         TSM SMART LOCK         6629328         6/28/21         1/25/22           USA         JALL TALK         6571187         2/25/21         1/25/22           USA         MY CONNECTION HUB         682586         6/28/21         1/123/21           USA         32E-GOBIKES (Sylizad)         6/25/29         9/10/20         N/A           USA         32E-GOBIKES (Sylizad)         6/81294         7/9/21         N/A	None	1/25/2021	2/18/2019	018024671	THREE SQUARE MARKET	EU	Three Square Market, Inc.
USA         COOLER CAFE         6314778         8/19/20         4/621           UK         COOLER CAFE         3550352         10/30/20         3/26/21           EU         COOLER CAFE         18329438         10/30/20         3/18/21           USA         32GO and DESIGN         6605551         11/12/20         1/4/22           UK         32GO and DESIGN         18252399         11/12/20         5/20/21           UK         32GO and DESIGN         3566565         12/10/20         12/10/20           UK         3 and DESIGN         18025006         2/20/19         7/26/19           UK         3 and DESIGN         3320294         6/25/18         9/28/18           UK         3 and DESIGN         3320294         6/25/18         9/28/18           USA         TSM SMART LOCK         6629328         6/28/21         1/25/22           USA         JAIL TALK         6571187         2/25/21         1/25/22           USA         MY CONNECTION HUB         68629328         6/28/21         1/04/22           USA         32E-GOBIKES (Stylized)         6619513         2/26/21         1/18/22           USA         32E-GOBIKES (Stylized)         6619513         2/26/21         N/A <th>None</th> <th>10/26/2018</th> <th>6/25/2018</th> <th>3320289</th> <th>THREE SQUARE MARKET</th> <th>UK</th> <th>Three Square Market, Inc.</th>	None	10/26/2018	6/25/2018	3320289	THREE SQUARE MARKET	UK	Three Square Market, Inc.
USA         COOLER CAFE         6314778         8/19/20         4/6/21           UK         COOLER CAFE         3550352         10/30/20         3/26/21           EU         COOLER CAFE         18329438         10/30/20         3/18/21           USA         32GO and DESIGN         6605551         11/12/20         1/4/22           UK         32GO and DESIGN         18252399         11/12/20         5/20/21           UK         32GO and DESIGN         18025006         2/20/19         12/10/20           UK         32GO and DESIGN         18025006         2/20/19         7/26/19           UK         32GO and DESIGN         18025006         2/20/19         7/26/19           UK         32GO and DESIGN         3320294         6/25/18         9/28/18           UK         3 and DESIGN         3320294         6/25/18         9/28/18           USA         TSM SMART LOCK         6629328         6/28/21         1/25/22           USA         JAIL TALK         6571187         2/25/21         1/25/22           USA         MY CONNECTION HUB         6862586         6/28/21         1/1/4/22           USA         32E-GOBIKES (Stylized)         6619513         2/26/21         1/1/8/2	None	1/13/20	1/13/20	WI 2020007833 7	NORM TECHNOLOGIES	WI (State)	Three Square Market, Inc.
USA         COOLER CAFE         6314778         8/19/20         4/6/21           UK         COOLER CAFE         3550352         10/30/20         3/26/21           EU         COOLER CAFE         18329438         10/30/20         3/18/21           USA         32GO and DESIGN         6605551         11/12/20         1/4/22           EU         32GO and DESIGN         18252399         11/12/20         5/20/21           EU         32GO and DESIGN         18025006         2/20/19         5/20/21           UK         32GO and DESIGN         18025006         2/20/19         7/26/19           UK         3 and DESIGN         3350294         6/25/18         9/728/18           UK         3 and DESIGN         3320294         6/25/18         9/726/19           USA         TSM SMART LOCK         6629328         6/28/21         1/25/22           USA         JAIL TALK         6571187         2/25/21         1/25/22           USA         MY CONNECTION HUB         6862586         6/28/21         10/4/22           USA         32E-GOBIKES (Siylized)         6619513         2/26/21         1/18/22	None	N/A	7/9/21	6842994	TKC INSIGHT	USA	T.W. Vending Inc.
USA         COOLER CAFE         6314778         8/19/20         4/6/21           UK         COOLER CAFE         3550352         10/30/20         3/26/21           EU         COOLER CAFE         18329438         10/30/20         3/18/21           USA         32GO and DESIGN         6605551         11/12/20         11/4/22           UK         32GO and DESIGN         18252399         11/12/20         5/20/21           UK         32GO and DESIGN         18025065         12/10/20         12/10/20           UK         32GO and DESIGN         18025006         2/20/19         7/26/19           UK         3 and DESIGN         18025006         2/20/19         7/26/19           UK         3 and DESIGN         3320294         6/25/18         9/28/18           USA         TSM SMART LOCK         6629328         6/28/21         1/25/22           USA         JAIL TALK         6571187         2/25/21         11/23/21           USA         MY CONNECTION HUB         6862586         6/28/21         11/24/22           USA         MY CONNECTION HUB         6862586         6/28/21         10/4/22	None.	1/18/22	2/26/21	6619513	32E-GOBIKES (Stylized)	USA	Three Square Market, Inc.
USA         COOLER CAFE         6314778         8/19/20         4/6/21           UK         COOLER CAFE         3550352         10/30/20         3/26/21           EU         COOLER CAFE         18329438         10/30/20         3/18/21           LEU         COOLER CAFE         18329438         10/30/20         3/18/21           LUSA         32GO and DESIGN         6605551         11/12/20         1/4/22           LUK         32GO and DESIGN         18252399         11/12/20         5/20/21           LUK         32GO and DESIGN         3566565         12/10/20         12/10/20           UK         3 and DESIGN         18025006         2/20/19         7/26/19           UK         3 and DESIGN         3320294         6/25/18         9/28/18           USA         TSM SMART LOCK         6629328         6/28/21         1/25/22           USA         JAIL TALK         6571187         2/25/21         11/23/21           USA         MY CONNECTION HUB         6862586         6/28/21         10/4/22	None.	N/A	9/10/20	90171529	TKC INSIGHT	USA	T.W. Vending Inc.
USA         COOLER CAFE         6314778         8/19/20         4/6/21           UK         COOLER CAFE         3550352         10/30/20         3/26/21           EU         COOLER CAFE         18329438         10/30/20         3/18/21           .         USA         32GO and DESIGN         6605551         11/12/20         1/4/22           .         UK         32GO and DESIGN         18252399         11/12/20         5/20/21           .         UK         32GO and DESIGN         3566565         12/10/20         12/10/20           .         UK         32GO and DESIGN         3566565         12/10/20         12/10/20           .         UK         3 and DESIGN         3320294         6/25/18         9/28/18           .         UK         3 and DESIGN         3320294         6/25/18         9/28/18           .         UK         3 and DESIGN         918025006         2/20/19         7/26/19           .         UK         3 and DESIGN         3320294         6/25/18         9/28/18           .         UK         3 and DESIGN         918025006         2/20/19         7/26/19           .         UK         3 and DESIGN         6629328         6/28/21	None.	10/4/22	6/28/21	6862586	MY CONNECTION HUB	USA	T.W. Vending Inc.
USA         COOLER CAFE         6314778         8/19/20         4/6/21           UK         COOLER CAFE         3550352         10/30/20         3/26/21           EU         COOLER CAFE         18329438         10/30/20         3/18/21           USA         32GO and DESIGN         6605551         11/12/20         1/4/22           UK         32GO and DESIGN         18252399         11/12/20         5/20/21           UK         32GO and DESIGN         3566565         12/10/20         12/10/20           UK         3 and DESIGN         18025006         2/20/19         7/26/19           UK         3 and DESIGN         3320294         6/25/18         9/28/18           UK         3 and DESIGN         3320294         6/25/18         9/28/18           UK         3 and DESIGN         36629328         6/28/21         1/25/22	None.	11/23/21	2/25/21	6571187	JAIL TALK	USA	T.W. Vending Inc. DBA Turnkey Corrections
USA         COOLER CAFE         6314778         8/19/20         4/6/21           UK         COOLER CAFE         3550352         10/30/20         3/26/21           EU         COOLER CAFE         18329438         10/30/20         3/18/21           USA         32GO and DESIGN         6605551         11/12/20         1/4/22           EU         32GO and DESIGN         18252399         11/12/20         5/20/21           UK         32GO and DESIGN         3565655         12/10/20         12/10/20           EU         3 and DESIGN         3565656         12/10/20         7/26/19           UK         3 and DESIGN         3320294         6/25/18         9/28/18           UK         3 and DESIGN         3320294         6/25/18         9/28/18	None.	1/25/22	6/28/21	6629328	TSM SMART LOCK	USA	T.W. Vending Inc. DBA Turnkey Corrections
USA         COOLER CAFE         6314778         8/19/20         4/6/21           UK         COOLER CAFE         3550352         10/30/20         3/26/21           EU         COOLER CAFE         18329438         10/30/20         3/18/21           USA         32GO and DESIGN         6605551         11/12/20         1/4/22           EU         32GO and DESIGN         18252399         11/12/20         5/20/21           UK         32GO and DESIGN         3566565         12/10/20         12/10/20           EU         3 and DESIGN         18025006         2/20/19         7/26/19           UK         3 and DESIGN         3320294         6/25/18         9/28/18	None.	7/26/19	2/20/19	918025006	3 and DESIGN	UK	Three Square Market, Inc.
USA       COOLER CAFE       6314778       8/19/20       4/6/21         UK       COOLER CAFE       3550352       10/30/20       3/26/21         EU       COOLER CAFE       18329438       10/30/20       3/18/21         USA       32GO and DESIGN       6605551       11/12/20       1/4/22         EU       32GO and DESIGN       18252399       11/12/20       5/20/21         UK       32GO and DESIGN       3566565       12/10/20       12/10/20         EU       3 and DESIGN       18025006       2/20/19       7/26/19	None.	9/28/18	6/25/18	3320294	3 and DESIGN	UK	Three Square Market, Inc.
USA         COOLER CAFE         6314778         8/19/20         4/6/21           UK         COOLER CAFE         3550352         10/30/20         3/26/21           EU         COOLER CAFE         18329438         10/30/20         3/18/21           USA         32GO and DESIGN         6605551         11/12/20         1/4/22           EU         32GO and DESIGN         18252399         11/12/20         5/20/21           UK         32GO and DESIGN         3566565         12/10/20         12/10/20	None.	7/26/19	2/20/19	18025006	3 and DESIGN	EU	Three Square Market, Inc.
USA       COOLER CAFE       6314778       8/19/20       4/6/21         UK       COOLER CAFE       3550352       10/30/20       3/26/21         EU       COOLER CAFE       18329438       10/30/20       3/18/21         USA       32GO and DESIGN       6605551       11/12/20       1/4/22         EU       32GO and DESIGN       18252399       11/12/20       5/20/21	None.	12/10/20	12/10/20	3566565	32GO and DESIGN	UK	Three Square Market, Inc.
USA         COOLER CAFE         6314778         8/19/20         4/6/21           UK         COOLER CAFE         3550352         10/30/20         3/26/21           EU         COOLER CAFE         18329438         10/30/20         3/18/21           USA         32GO and DESIGN         6605551         11/12/20         1/4/22	None.	5/20/21	11/12/20	18252399	32GO and DESIGN	EU	Three Square Market, Inc.
USA         COOLER CAFE         6314778         8/19/20         4/6/21           UK         COOLER CAFE         3550352         10/30/20         3/26/21           EU         COOLER CAFE         18329438         10/30/20         3/18/21	None.	1/4/22	11/12/20	6605551	32GO and DESIGN	USA	Three Square Market, Inc.
USA         COOLER CAFE         6314778         8/19/20         4/6/21           UK         COOLER CAFE         3550352         10/30/20         3/26/21	None.	3/18/21	10/30/20	18329438	COOLER CAFE	EU	T.W. Vending Inc. DBA Three Square Market, Inc.
USA COOLER CAFE 6314778 8/19/20 4/6/21	None.	3/26/21	10/30/20	3550352	COOLER CAFE	UK	T.W. Vending Inc. DBA Three Square Market, Inc.
	None.	4/6/21	8/19/20	6314778	COOLER CAFE	USA	T.W. Vending Inc.

**RECORDED: 12/08/2022** 

None.	12/18/2019	12/18/2019	WI 2019007811 1	THREE SQUARE SELF PAY MARKET	WI (State)	Three Square Market, Inc.
None.	10/25/2019	10/25/2019	WI 20190077487	NORM TECHNOLOGY	WI (State)	Three Square Market, Inc.